CYPRESS
FM FaMily:
aRM® CoRtex®-M based
MiCRoContRolleRs
Product Brochure
1
tEcHnicAl tips FoR sYstEM
DEsignERs

80 14x14mm/0.65mm
12x12mm/0.50mm — — –
64 12x12mm/0.65mm — — —
52 10x10mm/0.65mm — — —
48 7x7mm/0.50mm — — 7x7mm/0.50mm
32 7x7mm/0.80mm — — 5x5mm/0.50mm
18 19
Product BrochureProduct Brochure
FM0+ pAcKAgE linEUp
Part Number
Package code
Functional Pins Package
dimensions
in mm (pitch)
Package code Photo
JPMC 32 LQFP 7x7 (0.8) FPT-32P-M30
JWQN 32 QFN 5x5 (0.5) LCC-32P-M19
KPMC 48 LQFP 7x7 (0.5) FPT-48P-M49
KQN 48 QFN 7x7 (0.5) LCC-48P-M73
LPMC 64 LQFP 12x12 (0.65) FPT-64P-M39
LPMC1 64 LQFP 10x10 (0.5) FPT-64P-M38
LQN 64 QFN 9x9 (0.5) LCC-64P-M24
MPMC 80 LQFP 12x12 (0.5) FPT-80P-M37
MPMC1 80 LQFP 14x14 (0.65) FPT-80P-M40
MBGL 80 (96 balls) BGA 6x6 (0.5) BGA-96P-M07
NPF 100 QFP 14x20 (0.65) FPT100P-M36
NPMC 100 LQFP 14x14 (0.5) FPT-100P-M23
NBGL 100 (112 balls) BGA 10x10 (0.8) BGA-112P-M04
NBGL 100 (112 balls) BGA 7x7 (0.5) BGA-112P-M05
RBGL 120 (144 balls) BGA 7x7 (0.5) BGA-114P-M09
RPMC 120 LQFP 16x16 (0.5) FPT-120P-M37
SPMC 144 LQFP 20x20 (0.5) FPT-144P-M08
TPMC 176 LQFP 24x24 (0.5) FPT-176P-M07
TBGL 176 (192 balls) BGA 12x12 (0.8) BGA-192P-M06
DEvElopMEnt tools
Cypress’s microcontroller families are supported by development tools, including integrated development environments (IDEs), middleware
and evaluation boards that have a proven track record with partner vendors.
IAR SYSTEMS offers comprehensive tool solutions including compiler, debugger and starter kit.